

Government Gazette

ISSN-0157-833X

No. S4 25 January 2019

Northern Territory of Australia

Crown Lands Act

Notice of Determination of Grant Lease of Crown Land

Notice is given, under section 12(6) of the *Crown Lands Act*, that the Minister for Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics determined under section 12(3) of the Act to grant a lease of Crown land, details of which are specified in the Schedule.

Dated 19 January 2019

Sharon Lesley Jones Director Crown Land Estate Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics

Schedule

Details of Determination

Description of Crown land the subject :

of the proposed grant

Lot 15269, Town of Palmerston

Person to whom proposed grant is to

be made

City of Palmerston

Price : Nil

Proposed Development : To undertake works in accordance

with the requirements of the

Pollution Abatement Notice issued

over the site